

Income Statements

for the financial year ended 31 december 2014

| | Note | Group 2014 RM'000 | 2013 RM'000 | Company 2014 RM'000 | 2013 RM'000 |
|-----------------------------------|------|-------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|
| Revenue | 4 | 2,122,933 | 1,946,639 | 91,083 | 71,668 |
| Cost of sales | 5 | (1,773,473) | (1,649,040) | - | - |
| Gross profit | | 349,460 | 297,599 | 91,083 | 71,668 |
| Other income | 7(b) | 808 | 598 | 44 | 21 |
| Administrative expenses | | (209,211) | (191,787) | (9,451) | (8,865) |
| Finance costs | 6 | (16,768) | (14,665) | (4,148) | (4,635) |
| Interest income | | 1,291 | 1,252 | 1,621 | 2,435 |
| Profit before taxation | 7 | 125,580 | 92,997 | 79,149 | 60,624 |
| Taxation | 9 | (31,355) | (36,236) | - | (1,563) |
| Net profit for the financial year | | 94,225 | 56,761 | 79,149 | 59,061 |
| Attributable to: | | | | | |
| Owners of the parent | | 93,844 | 55,200 | 79,149 | 59,061 |
| Non-controlling interests | | 381 | 1,561 | - | - |
| Net profit for the financial year | | 94,225 | 56,761 | 79,149 | 59,061 |
| Earnings per share (sen): | | | | | |
| - basic and diluted | 10 | 36.25 | 21.32 | | |

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Statements of Comprehensive Income

for the financial year ended 31 december 2014

| | Note | Group 2014 RM'000 | 2013 RM'000 | Company 2014 RM'000 | 2013 RM'000 |
|--|------|-------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|----------------|
| Net profit for the financial year | | 94,225 | 56,761 | 79,149 | 59,061 |
| Other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax: | | | | | |
| Items that may be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss | | | | | |
| Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations | | 3,230 | (5,588) | - | - |
| Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | | | | | |
| Recognition of actuarial gains | 31 | 201 | 1,225 | - | - |
| Other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax for the financial year | | 3,431 | (4,363) | - | - |
| Total comprehensive income, net of tax for the financial year | | 97,656 | 52,398 | 79,149 | 59,061 |
| Attributable to: | | | | | |
| Owners of the parent | | 96,352 | 52,801 | 79,149 | 59,061 |
| Non-controlling interests | | 1,304 | (403) | - | - |
| | | 97,656 | 52,398 | 79,149 | 59,061 |

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.